
LANCASTER-LEBANON VARSITY GIRLS 

EPHRATA, PA 

Oct. 19, 2010 

Results by runhigh.com 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Manheim Township         39    4    5    6    7   17   23   34    20:06    0:48 

  2 Solanco                 123   19   21   22   25   36   56   65    20:54    0:36 

 3* Hempfield               131   11   18   27   33   42   54   58    21:00    1:15 

 4* Elizabethtown           131    3   12   13   44   59   61   77    20:54    2:42 

  5 Cedar Crest             139    2   26   35   37   39   60   67    20:54    1:59 

  6 Cocalico Hs             155   10   16   20   40   69   84   85    21:08    2:12 

  7 Garden Spot             173   15   28   32   48   50   73   76    21:16    1:18 

  8 Warwick                 181    8    9   43   46   75   78   91    21:18    2:42 

  9 Lancaster Catholic      229   14   29   52   63   71   82  100    21:42    2:09 

 10 Penn Manor              234    1   30   57   72   74   86   95    21:37    3:31 

 11 Lampeter-Strasburg      250   41   47   49   51   62   64   83    21:51    0:44 

 12 Ephrata                 269   31   38   53   66   81   87  101    22:00    1:54 

 13 Eastern Lebanon Count   315   24   55   68   80   88   94  103    22:22    2:35 

 14 Northern Lebanon        396   45   79   89   90   93   96   99    23:06    2:11 

 15 Annville-Cleona         459   70   92   97   98  102  104         24:33    3:20 

 

Incomplete Teams: Columbia High School, Conestoga Valley High, Donegal, J P. McCaskey 

Lancaster Mennonite, Lebanon High School, Manheim Central 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 

 

 

1. Manheim Township 

    4  Kasey Mann, Jr*            19:53   

    5  Kayla Robertson, Jr*       19:56   

    6  Jennifer Lackmann, Sr*     20:00   

    7  Caitlin Cloonan, Jr*       20:02   

   17  Abby Ness, Sr*             20:40   

   23  Megan Leutner, Jr*         20:49   

   34  Brittany Stoll, Jr*        21:14   

Total Time = 1:40:30     Total Places = 39 

 

2. Solanco 

   19  Jillian Eberly, So*        20:42   

   21  Rebekah Linde, So*         20:46   

   22  Katie Eckman, Sr*          20:48   

   25  Rachel Cairns, So*         20:53   

   36  Laura Bowman, Sr*          21:18   

   56  Vontoria Post, So*         22:08   

   65  Katie Kalupson, Sr*        22:24   

Total Time = 1:44:26     Total Places = 123 

 

3*. Hempfield 

   11  Mackenzie Nolan, So*       20:25   
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   18  Kelley Donovan, Sr*        20:42   

   27  Shaina Melnick, Sr*        20:57   

   33  Laura Godshalk, Sr*        21:14   

   42  Karli Rineer, So*          21:39   

   54  Maris Kurcina, So*         22:02   

   58  Rachael Grube, Jr*         22:12   

Total Time = 1:44:56     Total Places = 131 

 

4*. Elizabethtown 

    3  Olivia Esbenshade, So*     19:32   

   12  Katie Solomon, So*         20:31   

   13  Emily Shearer, So*         20:32   

   44  Angela Vertucci, Sr*       21:41   

   59  Marissa Merkt, So*         22:13   

   61  Kaitlan Kaufman, So*       22:18   

   77  Dana Kristensen, So*       22:50   

Total Time = 1:44:27     Total Places = 131 

 

5. Cedar Crest 

    2  Haleigh Echard, Fr*        19:31   

   26  Sarah Rhine, Sr*           20:54   

   35  Erica Bachman, So*         21:15   

   37  Katrina Diehm, Jr*         21:20   

   39  Olivia Hess, So*           21:29   

   60  Adrienne Yoder, Jr*        22:14   

   67  Megan Doris, Jr*           22:29   

Total Time = 1:44:28     Total Places = 139 

 

6. Cocalico Hs 

   10  Leah Wallace, Jr*          20:21   

   16  Amanda Drexel, So*         20:34   

   20  Avery Longstaff, Jr*       20:43   

   40  Kari Longstaff, Jr*        21:30   

   69  Megan Glover, So*          22:32   

   84  Kristyn Starr, Sr*         23:12   

   85  Sarah Mohler, Jr*          23:16   

Total Time = 1:45:39     Total Places = 155 

 

7. Garden Spot 

   15  Tasha Becker, Jr*          20:33   

   28  Erin Shirk, So*            21:01   

   32  Emily Martin, Sr*          21:12   

   48  Courtney Keen, So*         21:45   

   50  Emily Mancuso, Sr*         21:51   

   73  Aaren Davis, So*           22:47   

   76  Kayla Strothers, Fr*       22:49   

Total Time = 1:46:20     Total Places = 173 

 

8. Warwick 

    8  Alicia O'Donel, Sr*        20:06   

    9  Emily Graber, Sr*          20:11   

   43  Kristi Reidenbaugh, Jr*    21:39   

   46  Brittney Bomberger, Jr*    21:44   

   75  Briana Mull, So*           22:47   

   78  Chloe Eberly, So*          22:59   

   91  Melanie Stauffer, So*      23:37   

Total Time = 1:46:26     Total Places = 181 

 

9. Lancaster Catholic 

   14  Danielle Atkinson, Fr*     20:32   

   29  Danielle Murphy, Sr*       21:02   
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   52  Shannon Cruz, So*          21:53   

   63  Annelise Gress, Sr*        22:21   

   71  Adele Grabowski, Sr*       22:41   

   82  Ashley Sargent, So*        23:03   

  100  Leah Ressel, Jr*           25:30   

Total Time = 1:48:26     Total Places = 229 

 

10. Penn Manor 

    1  Greta Lindsley, Fr*        19:16   

   30  Selma Brkic, Sr*           21:07   

   57  Emily Novak, Jr*           22:10   

   72  Katie Maisel, Sr*          22:42   

   74  Eleni Jones, So*           22:47   

   86  Taylor Breidenbaugh, Sr*   23:17   

   95  Emily Eddowes, Jr*         24:47   

Total Time = 1:48:01     Total Places = 234 

 

11. Lampeter-Strasburg 

   41  Riley Habowski, So*        21:35   

   47  Katie O'Neal, Fr*          21:45   

   49  Joanna Mellinger, Jr*      21:46   

   51  Brianna Miranda, So*       21:52   

   62  Kelsey Cooper, Sr*         22:19   

   64  Taylor Wimer, Sr*          22:22   

   83  Sarah Christie, So*        23:10   

Total Time = 1:49:15     Total Places = 250 

 

12. Ephrata 

   31  Caitlin Davies, Sr*        21:09   

   38  Madison Walmer, So*        21:28   

   53  Emily Blackshire, So*      21:55   

   66  Caitlin Voigt, Sr*         22:26   

   81  Melynda Beam, Jr*          23:02   

   87  Rachel Anderson, So*       23:20   

  101  Mariah Hatt, Jr*           25:52   

Total Time = 1:49:58     Total Places = 269 

 

13. Eastern Lebanon Count 

   24  Rachel Baker, Jr*          20:49   

   55  Maggie Shaak, So*          22:04   

   68  Kayla Harnish, Fr*         22:32   

   80  Emily Harpold, So*         23:01   

   88  Amber Shay, Sr*            23:24   

   94  Vanessa Miller, Jr*        24:45   

  103  Anna Shive, Jr*            26:07   

Total Time = 1:51:49     Total Places = 315 

 

14. Northern Lebanon 

   45  Brianna Hetrick, So*       21:42   

   79  Ashton Donmoyer, Jr*       23:01   

   89  Kristina Reinhardt, Jr*    23:26   

   90  Kayla Smith, Fr*           23:31   

   93  Rebecca Wise, Sr*          23:52   

   96  Morgan Wolfe-Ritts, Jr*    25:02   

   99  Samantha Wolfe, Jr*        25:28   

Total Time = 1:55:30     Total Places = 396 

 

15. Annville-Cleona 

   70  Sohia Safford, Jr*         22:39   

   92  Tiarra Helman, Fr*         23:41   

   97  Katreina Wagner, Fr*       25:06   
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   98  Michelle Rudd, Fr*         25:18   

  102  Jill Shanaman, Fr*         25:59   

  104  Bethany Huntzberger, Jr*   26:37   

Total Time = 2:02:41     Total Places = 459 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          

 

Top

 

    1     1  Greta Lindsley, Fr*        19:16    Penn Manor            

    2     2  Haleigh Echard, Fr*        19:31    Cedar Crest           

    3     3  Olivia Esbenshade, So*     19:32    Elizabethtown         

    4     4  Kasey Mann, Jr*            19:53    Manheim Township      

    5     5  Kayla Robertson, Jr*       19:56    Manheim Township      

    6     6  Jennifer Lackmann, Sr*     20:00    Manheim Township      

    7     7  Caitlin Cloonan, Jr*       20:02    Manheim Township      

    8     8  Alicia O'Donel, Sr*        20:06    Warwick               

    9     9  Emily Graber, Sr*          20:11    Warwick               

   10    10  Leah Wallace, Jr*          20:21    Cocalico Hs           

   11    11  Mackenzie Nolan, So*       20:25    Hempfield             

   12        Janessa Martin, Fr*        20:30    Lancaster Mennonite   

   13    12  Katie Solomon, So*         20:31    Elizabethtown         

   14    13  Emily Shearer, So*         20:32    Elizabethtown         

   15    14  Danielle Atkinson, Fr*     20:32    Lancaster Catholic    

   16    15  Tasha Becker, Jr*          20:33    Garden Spot           

   17        Danae Peters, Fr*          20:33    Manheim Central       

   18    16  Amanda Drexel, So*         20:34    Cocalico Hs           

   19        Alicia Dillman, So*        20:36    Conestoga Valley High  

   20    17  Abby Ness, Sr*             20:40    Manheim Township      

   21    18  Kelley Donovan, Sr*        20:42    Hempfield             

   22    19  Jillian Eberly, So*        20:42    Solanco               

   23    20  Avery Longstaff, Jr*       20:43    Cocalico Hs           

   24    21  Rebekah Linde, So*         20:46    Solanco               

   25    22  Katie Eckman, Sr*          20:48    Solanco               

   26    23  Megan Leutner, Jr*         20:49    Manheim Township      

   27    24  Rachel Baker, Jr*          20:49    Eastern Lebanon Count  

   28    25  Rachel Cairns, So*         20:53    Solanco               

   29    26  Sarah Rhine, Sr*           20:54    Cedar Crest           

   30        Chloe Mattilio, So*        20:57    Lancaster Mennonite   

   31    27  Shaina Melnick, Sr*        20:57    Hempfield             

   32    28  Erin Shirk, So*            21:01    Garden Spot           

   33    29  Danielle Murphy, Sr*       21:02    Lancaster Catholic    

   34    30  Selma Brkic, Sr*           21:07    Penn Manor            

   35    31  Caitlin Davies, Sr*        21:09    Ephrata               

   36    32  Emily Martin, Sr*          21:12    Garden Spot           

   37    33  Laura Godshalk, Sr*        21:14    Hempfield             

   38    34  Brittany Stoll, Jr*        21:14    Manheim Township      

   39    35  Erica Bachman, So*         21:15    Cedar Crest           

   40    36  Laura Bowman, Sr*          21:18    Solanco               

   41    37  Katrina Diehm, Jr*         21:20    Cedar Crest           

   42    38  Madison Walmer, So*        21:28    Ephrata               

   43    39  Olivia Hess, So*           21:29    Cedar Crest           

   44    40  Kari Longstaff, Jr*        21:30    Cocalico Hs           

   45    41  Riley Habowski, So*        21:35    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   46    42  Karli Rineer, So*          21:39    Hempfield             

   47    43  Kristi Reidenbaugh, Jr*    21:39    Warwick               

   48    44  Angela Vertucci, Sr*       21:41    Elizabethtown         

   49    45  Brianna Hetrick, So*       21:42    Northern Lebanon      

   50        Jeanette Morales, Sr*      21:43    J P. McCaskey         

   51    46  Brittney Bomberger, Jr*    21:44    Warwick               

   52    47  Katie O'Neal, Fr*          21:45    Lampeter-Strasburg    
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   53    48  Courtney Keen, So*         21:45    Garden Spot           

   54    49  Joanna Mellinger, Jr*      21:46    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   55    50  Emily Mancuso, Sr*         21:51    Garden Spot           

   56    51  Brianna Miranda, So*       21:52    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   57    52  Shannon Cruz, So*          21:53    Lancaster Catholic    

   58    53  Emily Blackshire, So*      21:55    Ephrata               

   59    54  Maris Kurcina, So*         22:02    Hempfield             

   60    55  Maggie Shaak, So*          22:04    Eastern Lebanon Count  

   61    56  Vontoria Post, So*         22:08    Solanco               

   62    57  Emily Novak, Jr*           22:10    Penn Manor            

   63        Corinna Good, Sr*          22:12    Manheim Central       

   64        Stella Sergevev, Jr*       22:12    Manheim Township      

   65    58  Rachael Grube, Jr*         22:12    Hempfield             

   66    59  Marissa Merkt, So*         22:13    Elizabethtown         

   67    60  Adrienne Yoder, Jr*        22:14    Cedar Crest           

   68    61  Kaitlan Kaufman, So*       22:18    Elizabethtown         

   69    62  Kelsey Cooper, Sr*         22:19    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   70    63  Annelise Gress, Sr*        22:21    Lancaster Catholic    

   71    64  Taylor Wimer, Sr*          22:22    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   72    65  Katie Kalupson, Sr*        22:24    Solanco               

   73    66  Caitlin Voigt, Sr*         22:26    Ephrata               

   74    67  Megan Doris, Jr*           22:29    Cedar Crest           

   75        Kayla Discuillio, So*      22:30    Lebanon High School   

   76    68  Kayla Harnish, Fr*         22:32    Eastern Lebanon Count  

   77    69  Megan Glover, So*          22:32    Cocalico Hs           

   78    70  Sohia Safford, Jr*         22:39    Annville-Cleona       

   79        Anna Keener, Sr*           22:40    Donegal               

   80    71  Adele Grabowski, Sr*       22:41    Lancaster Catholic    

   81    72  Katie Maisel, Sr*          22:42    Penn Manor            

   82        Amanda Kerbis, Jr*         22:46    Cedar Crest           

   83    73  Aaren Davis, So*           22:47    Garden Spot           

   84    74  Eleni Jones, So*           22:47    Penn Manor            

   85    75  Briana Mull, So*           22:47    Warwick               

   86    76  Kayla Strothers, Fr*       22:49    Garden Spot           

   87    77  Dana Kristensen, So*       22:50    Elizabethtown         

   88        Kara Martin, So*           22:53    Elizabethtown         

   89    78  Chloe Eberly, So*          22:59    Warwick               

   90    79  Ashton Donmoyer, Jr*       23:01    Northern Lebanon      

   91    80  Emily Harpold, So*         23:01    Eastern Lebanon Count  

   92    81  Melynda Beam, Jr*          23:02    Ephrata               

   93    82  Ashley Sargent, So*        23:03    Lancaster Catholic    

   94    83  Sarah Christie, So*        23:10    Lampeter-Strasburg    

   95    84  Kristyn Starr, Sr*         23:12    Cocalico Hs           

   96        Rachel Aukamp, Fr*         23:15    Conestoga Valley High  

   97    85  Sarah Mohler, Jr*          23:16    Cocalico Hs           

   98    86  Taylor Breidenbaugh, Sr*   23:17    Penn Manor            

   99    87  Rachel Anderson, So*       23:20    Ephrata               

  100    88  Amber Shay, Sr*            23:24    Eastern Lebanon Count  

  101    89  Kristina Reinhardt, Jr*    23:26    Northern Lebanon      

  102        Holly Hoffmaster, So*      23:27    Donegal               

  103        Danielle Loiseau, Sr*      23:30    Hempfield             

  104    90  Kayla Smith, Fr*           23:31    Northern Lebanon      

  105    91  Melanie Stauffer, So*      23:37    Warwick               

  106    92  Tiarra Helman, Fr*         23:41    Annville-Cleona       

  107        Shannon Hoeveler, So*      23:48    Cocalico Hs           

  108        Ruth Ann Long, Jr*         23:50    Warwick               

  109    93  Rebecca Wise, Sr*          23:52    Northern Lebanon      

  110        Monica Hershey, Sr*        23:56    Solanco               

  111        Alex Ageson, Fr*           23:59    Manheim Central       

  112        Brooke Mead, Fr*           24:03    Conestoga Valley High  

  113        Jess Kuro, Jr*             24:05    Lampeter-Strasburg    
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  114        Tierra Shelley, Sr*        24:14    J P. McCaskey         

  115        Hannah Spoonhour, So*      24:14    Donegal               

  116    94  Vanessa Miller, Jr*        24:45    Eastern Lebanon Count  

  117    95  Emily Eddowes, Jr*         24:47    Penn Manor            

  118        Hannah Breidenbaugh, So*   24:47    Penn Manor            

  119    96  Morgan Wolfe-Ritts, Jr*    25:02    Northern Lebanon      

  120    97  Katreina Wagner, Fr*       25:06    Annville-Cleona       

  121        Caroline Linde, Sr*        25:11    Lancaster Mennonite   

  122    98  Michelle Rudd, Fr*         25:18    Annville-Cleona       

  123    99  Samantha Wolfe, Jr*        25:28    Northern Lebanon      

  124   100  Leah Ressel, Jr*           25:30    Lancaster Catholic    

  125        Rachel Knighton, Jr*       25:38    Columbia High School  

  126        Rebecca Kuhn, Sr*          25:42    Columbia High School  

  127   101  Mariah Hatt, Jr*           25:52    Ephrata               

  128   102  Jill Shanaman, Fr*         25:59    Annville-Cleona       

  129        Kaitlin Griel, Fr*         26:00    Conestoga Valley High  

  130   103  Anna Shive, Jr*            26:07    Eastern Lebanon Count  

  131        Evelyn Hoffman, Jr*        26:16    Northern Lebanon      

  132        Elizabeth Kendig, Sr*      26:21    J P. McCaskey         

  133   104  Bethany Huntzberger, Jr*   26:37    Annville-Cleona       

  134        Paige Shelley, Sr*         26:43    J P. McCaskey         

  135        Alexis Eckman, Jr*         28:45    Columbia High School  

  136        Molly Stapleton, Sr*       31:20    Lancaster Mennonite   

  137        Rachel Hall, Sr*           31:45    Columbia High School  

* indicates females 

17 finishers among Women Under 2 

43 finishers among Women 2 - 2 

38 finishers among Women 3 - 3 

39 finishers among Women 4 & Up 

0 male finishers 

137 female finishers 

137 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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